52

A ppropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS, DOMAINS, AND MAINTENANCE OF

ROADS, ETC.—continued.

Number
of Persons.

1928-29.

16

o -1 (@) >~ w

10

11
12
13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

29
23
24
25
26

Ttem.

VOTE No. 7.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.
Salaries—continued.

CLERICAL DivisioN—coniinued.

Class V—

2 at £380
Class VI—

2 at £335
Class VII—

1 at £230

GENERAL Division. £
1 at £460 460
1 at £260 260
1 at £255 255
1 at £195 195
NON-PERMANENTS,

1 at £320 320
1 at £250 250

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Accident compensation, sick-pay, holiday pay, and
special leave to workmen ...

Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and
other publications

Auckland Metropolitan Transport Commission

Contributions to—

Chatham Islands Steamer Service subsidy
Drainage Boards for drainage, public buildings—
Christchurch
Dunedin

Electrical Appliances Act, 1928 (cost of administra-
tion, including allowances and fees to members of
Boa.rd)

Electrical Wiremen'’s Reglstra.tlon Act, 1925 (cost of
administration, including fees of members of the
Registration Board)

Engmeers Registration Act 1994 (cost; of adminis-
tration, including allowance to Registrar, fees, &ec.,
of members of the Registration Board) .

Expenses in addition to or in excess of amount pro

vided under the Civil List Aect, 1920 : Govern-
ment Houses, Auckland and Wellington—
Fuel, light, water, and cleaning, also outbuildings
and grounds
Telephone services (including installation, ex-
tensions, maintenance, rent, and calls)

Freight, cartage, and transport cha,rges (£12,000 re-
coverable)

Government Buildings throughout the Dominion—
Office requisites, fuel, light, power, water, cleaning,

scavenging, and other annual services
Courthouses
Customhouses
Departmental Buildings
Gaols
Mental Hospitals
Police-stations
Public Works Workshops (mamtena,nce and work-
ing expenses), (£40,000 recoverable)
Quarantine Stations .
Other Government Bulldmgs
Rents (£10,000 recoverable)

Government House, Auckland (ma,mtena,nce) .

Government House, Auckland: Temporary accom-
modation and other miscellaneous expenses

1928-29.

760
670
230

1,170

570

6,145

700

25
4,100

113
150
150
100

1,600

300

900
150
14,000

2,500
6,000
200
18,350
2,700
23,000
10,000

42,500
300
1,800
14,000
500

50




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

