Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS, DOMAINS, AND MAINTENANCE OF ROADS, ETC.—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.	VOTE No. 7.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.				1928–29.	
1928–29.		Salaries—continued.				£	
			L Division—contr	inued.		~	æ
0		Class V—				760	
2		2 at £380 $Class VI$ —	•••	•••	•••	760	
2		2 at £335		••	•••	670	
· -		Class VII—				230	
1		1 at £230	•••	•••	•••	250	
			ENERAL DIVISION.		£		
		1 at £460	•••	•••	460		
		1 at £260 1 at £255	•••	•••	$ \begin{array}{c c} 260 \\ 255 \end{array} $	and the state of t	
4		1 at £195	•••	•••	195		
_						1,170	
		1 4 0000	Non-permanents		200		
2		1 at £320 1 at £250	•••	•••	$\begin{bmatrix} 320 \\ 250 \end{bmatrix}$		
		1 20 2200	•••	•••		570	
16					ļ		
	1 1	Other Ohmers for	and inside that to			6,145	
	$\begin{vmatrix} & & \\ & 2 & \end{vmatrix}$	Other Charges for and incidental to— Accident compensation, sick-pay, holiday pay, and					
	4	special leave to workmen				700	
	3	Advertising, pho	otographs, books,	newspape	rs, and		
		other publicati	ions	a	•••	25	
	4	Auckland Metropolitan Transport Commission Contributions to—				4,100	
	5		nds Steamer Servic	e subsidy		113	
		Drainage Boar	ds for drainage, p		ngs—		
	6	Christchurch	a	•••		150	
	8	Dunedin	ances Act, 1928 (c	ogt of ada	iniatra	150	
	0		allowances and f				
		Board)	•••	•••		100	
	9	Electrical Wiremen's Registration Act, 1925 (cost of administration, including fees of members of the					
			1 600				
	10	Registration Board) Engineers Registration Act, 1924 (cost of adminis-				1,600	
	-	tration, including allowance to Registrar, fees, &c					
		of members of	the Registration I	Board)		300	
		Expenses in add					
			the Civil List A es, Auckland and V				
	11		ater, and cleaning			- 1	
		and grounds		•••		900	
	12		ervices (including		ion, ex-	150	
	13		aintenance, rent, , and transport cl		.000 re-	150	
		coverable)	•••			14,000	
		Government Bui	ldings throughout	the Domin	ion—		
	14	Office requisite	es, fuel, light, pow and other annual	er, water, c		0 500	
	15	Courthouses	and other annuar	services		2,500 6,000	
	16	Customhouses				200	
	17	Departmental	Buildings	•••		18,350	
	18 19	Gaols Mental Hospi	tola		••••	2,700	
	20	Mental Hospi Police-stations		•••	•••	23,000 10,000	
	21		Workshops (main		nd work-	10,000	
		ing expense	s), (£ $40,000~{ m recov}\epsilon$			42,500	
	22	Quarantine St		•••		300	
	23 24	Rents (£10,00	ment Buildings	•••		1,800	
	25	Government Ho	use, Auckland (ma	intenance)	•••	14,000 500	
	26	Government Ho	ouse, Auckland: '	Temporary	accom-	000	
		modation and	other miscellaneou	is expenses	s '	50	